
UC Santa Barbara (10-1) -vs- Pepperdine (5-3)
09/17/2021 at Malibu, CA (Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/17/2021
Time: 12:00 AM
Site: Malibu, CA
Venue: Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool
Attendance: 205

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 4 2 3 3 12
Pepperdine 1 3 1 4 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:01 UCSB G Leo Yuno
1st 4:46 UCSB G Cole Brosnan
1st 2:49 UCSB G-P Sawyer Rhodes
1st 2:10 PEP G-E Nico Tierney
1st 0:01 UCSB G Ryan Brosnan
2nd 6:56 PEP G-P Balazs Kosa
2nd 6:27 UCSB G-E Mason McQuet
2nd 5:18 PEP G Christian Hosea
2nd 4:44 UCSB G-E Mason McQuet
2nd 2:35 PEP G-E Christian Hosea
3rd 7:37 UCSB G-P Sawyer Rhodes
3rd 5:11 UCSB G Sawyer Rhodes
3rd 1:59 UCSB G Dash McFarland
3rd 1:36 PEP G Sean Ferrari
4th 6:58 UCSB G-E Mason McQuet
4th 6:23 PEP G-E Kaden Kaneko
4th 5:58 UCSB G Cole Brosnan
4th 2:57 UCSB G Adam Gyenis
4th 1:59 PEP G Nicholas Fichman
4th 1:12 PEP G Nico Tierney
4th 0:00 PEP G Sean Ferrari

Team Statistics

UCSB PEP
Shots 35 30
Goals 12 9
Assists 10 7
Points 22 16
Exclusions 15 9
Steals 13 8
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:30 UCSB E Nathan Puentes
1st 2:30 UCSB E Henry Allen
1st 2:49 PEP E-P Sean Ferrari
1st 3:35 UCSB E Sawyer Rhodes
1st 4:05 PEP E Balazs Kosa
1st 5:50 UCSB E Leo Yuno
1st 6:28 PEP E Jake Howerton
2nd 1:15 UCSB E Spencer Wood
2nd 2:55 UCSB E Adam Gyenis
2nd 5:05 PEP E Nico Tierney
2nd 6:40 PEP E Balazs Kosa
2nd 6:56 UCSB E-P Mason McQuet
3rd 0:27 UCSB E Mason Chambliss
3rd 2:32 UCSB E Mason Chambliss
3rd 3:23 UCSB E Alan Peoples
3rd 4:27 UCSB E Henry Allen
3rd 4:27 PEP E Travis Reynolds
3rd 7:37 PEP E-P Nico Tierney
4th 0:07 PEP E Kyle Thomas

4th 0:07 UCSB
E-
MAM Alan Peoples

4th 0:35 UCSB E John Rankin
4th 4:05 UCSB E Nathan Puentes
4th 6:45 UCSB E Danny Roland
4th 7:15 PEP E Kaden Kaneko



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Danny Roland 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-0
2 Sawyer Rhodes 8 3 2 5 1 0 1 2-1
3 Ryan Brosnan 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
4 Alan Peoples 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0
5 Cole Brosnan 5 2 1 3 0 0 3 0-0
6 Colton Gregory 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sam Nangle 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0-0
8 Mason McQuet 5 3 0 3 1 0 2 0-0
9 Mason Chambliss 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0-0
10 John Rankin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Spencer Wood 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
12 Tommy Hawkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Adam Gyenis 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
14 Dash McFarland 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 James Oriskovich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sean Rosenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Nathan Puentes 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-1
18 Casey Conrad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 John Erbstoesser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Henry Allen 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
21 Shane Hoover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Logan Sutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Jonathan Matarangas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Leo Yuno 3 1 3 4 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 12 10 22 15 8 13 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Danny Roland 32:00 9 12

Totals 9 12

Pepperdine 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 John Claude Marco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nicholas Fichman 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Nico Tierney 5 2 0 2 2 2 1 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Michael Dakis 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
8 Sean Ferrari 5 2 1 3 1 1 4 1-0
9 Austin Smit 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Balazs Kosa 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 1-1
15 Jake Howerton 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Clay Kaneko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kaden Kaneko 4 1 0 1 1 3 0 0-0
20 Connor Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Zach Arthur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kyle Thomas 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0-0
23 Christian Hosea 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 0-1
24 Travis Reynolds 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0-0

Totals 30 9 7 16 9 15 8 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Claude Marco 32:00 12 16

Totals 12 16


